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Personnel Section 
BSNL Corporate Ofice, 
4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, 
Janpath New Delhi - 110001. 
Ph:011-23711034, Fax:011-23328498 
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Staff No. I 
Per No. 

20670/ 
99605204 

20640 / 
99603401 

20837 / 
99802799 

20818 / 
99702076 

20617 / 
99504681 

20918/ 
99800560 

20537 I 
99308212 

20641/ 
99603404 

21092/ 
00011891 

20903 / 
99801211 

Name of the 
Officer 

(Shri/Smt) 
Bijaya Kumar 
Behera 

Lokesh 
Kumar Gupta 

Nidhi Mathur 

Raja Ram 
Mohan G 

Naveen 
Kumar 
Konala 
Mukesh 
Meena 

Dilip Siram 

Sumit Gupta 

Mahesh 
Singh 
Nikhurpa 
Yashendra 
Kumar 
Bansod 

21237 / Vinay Kumar 

Present posting 

PGM (BN), CO, 
OD 

PGM(North), 
Hyderabad BA, 
TLGN 

PGM (BN-1), CO, PGM(HQ), Jaipur 
RJ BA, RJ 

PGM (BN), CO, 
TLGN Circle 

PGM(HQ), Jaipur pGM (BN-1), CO, RJ BA, RJ 

GM (CFA), CO, 
NE-II 

PGM (BN), CO, 
NE-II 

PGM (TX & 
NOFN), CO, UKD 
GM (BN), 
Dehradun, CO, 
UKD 

GM(TX), CO, WB 

Posting on 
Transfer 

PGM BA, 
Bhubaneshwar, OD 

PGM (BN), CO, 
TLGN 

PGM (North), 
Hyderabad BA, 
TLGN 

GM (BN), CO, NE-I 

PGM (CFA), CO, 
NE-II 

(7) 

PGM (BN), 
Dehradun, CO, UKD 

GM (TX), CO UKD 

GM(BN), Co, WB GM(TX), Co, WB 

GM(BN), CO, WB 

Charge reports may be furnished to all concemed. 

Officers joining from DoT shall report directly at the station mentioned above. 

Sh Sheel Priya Gautam (Staff No. 21081) joined BSNLCO ND on 27.05.2025 (F/N) and 
the period from his joining at B^NLCO ND till issue of this order may be treated as 
Compulsary Wait and pay and allowances of compulsory wait period shal be paid by the 
circle concerned. 

BSNL 
Conmein Bkanat 

There will be no centralised PGM (VAS); all Value-Added Services for CFA and CM will 
be managed by their respective divisions. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Remarks 

The officers posted at Tenure Circde / Station may be relieved after completion of their . 
prescribed tenure period. 

(Satisn Kumáso25 
DGM (Pers-l) 

00204902 Kokade 



Copy to: -

1. PS to Hon'bie MoC. 
2. Chairman, DCCMember(S)/Member(T)/Member(F) 
3. DGTelecom). DoT 
4. PPS to CMDIPPS to All Directors of BSNL Board, New Delhi. 
5. CVO, BSNL ND. 
6. 
7. 

CVOIS.DDG (Pers/Est/Security)/ Director(Staff/Director( Staf-l)/US(STG-Il), DoT 
Heads of concerned LSA, DoT. 

8. CGMs concerned. 

9. Officer (s) concerned (Through controling officer) 
10. CLO [SCTY AGM(VO CO), BSNL C.O. 
11. intranet Porta. 
12. Order Bundie/Spare Copy. 

(Nereus Barwa) 
AGM (Pers.l) 
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