

-			,		
S. N o.	Staff No. / Per No.	Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt)	Present posting	Posting on Transfer	Remarks
83	20670 / 99605204	Bijaya Kumar Behera	PGM (BN), CO, OD	PGM BA, Bhubaneshwar, OD	
84	20640 / 99603401	Lokesh Kumar Gupta	PGM (BN-I), CO, RJ	PGM(HQ), Jaipur BA, RJ	
85	20837 / 99802799	Nidhi Mathur	PGM(HQ), Jaipur BA, RJ	PGM (BN-I), CO, RJ	
86	20818 / 99702076	Raja Ram Mohan G	PGM(North), Hyderabad BA, TLGN	PGM (BN), CO, TLGN	
87	20617 / 99504681	Naveen Kumar Konala	PGM (BN), CO, TLGN Circle	PGM (North), Hyderabad BA, TLGN	
88	20918 / 99800560	Mukesh Meena	GM (CFA), CO, NE-II	GM (BN), CO, NE-II	
89	20537 / 99308212	Dilip Siram	PGM (BN), CO, NE-II	PGM (CFA), CO, NE-II	
90	20641/ 99603404	Sumit Gupta	PGM (TX & NOFN), CO, UKD	PGM (BN), Dehradun, CO, UKD	
91	21092 / 00011891	Mahesh Singh Nikhurpa	GM (BN), Dehradun, CO, UKD	GM (TX), CO UKD	
92	20903 / 99801211	Yashendra Kumar Bansod	GM(Tx), CO, WB	GM(BN), CO, WB	
93	21237 / 00204902	Vinay Kumar Kokade	GM(BN), CO, WB	GM(Tx), CO, WB	

- Sh Sheel Priya Gautam (Staff No. 21081) joined BSNLCO ND on 27.05.2025 (F/N) and the period from his joining at B\$NLCO ND till issue of this order may be treated as Compulsary Wait and pay and allowances of compulsory wait period shall be paid by the circle concerned.
- Officers joining from DoT shall report directly at the station mentioned above.
- 4. There will be no centralised PGM (VAS); all Value-Added Services for CFA and CM will be managed by their respective divisions.
- The officers posted at Tenure Circle / Station may be relieved after completion of their prescribed tenure period.
- Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned.
- This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

[Satish Kumar]
DGM (Pers-I)

Copy to: -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC.
- 2. Chairman, DCC/Member(S)/Member(T)/Member(F)
- 3. DG(Telecom), DoT
- 4. PPS to CMD/PPS to All Directors of BSNL Board, New Delhi.
- 5. CVO, BSNL ND.
- 6. CVO/Sr.DDG(Pers/Estt/Security)/ Director(Staff)/Director(Staff-II)/US(STG-III), DoT
- 7. Heads of concerned LSA, DoT.
- 8. CGMs concerned.
- 9. Officer (s) concerned (Through controlling officer)
- 10. CLO [SCT]/ AGM(VO CO), BSNL C.O.
- 11. Intranet Portal.
- 12. Order Bundle/Spare Copy.

(Nereus Barwa) AGM (Pers.I)